USD 311 School Fees * 2023-24

Textbook Rental/ Technology Fee
Activity Fee (Field trips, etc.)
Yearbook

MIDDLE SCHOOL
Sports Activity Fee (per sport)
Textbook Rental/ Technology Fee
Yearbook (optional)

HIGH SCHOOL
Sports Activity Fee (per sport)
Textbook Rental/ Technology Fee
Yearbook (optional)

FOOD SERVICE PAYMENT SCHEDULES

$50.00
$10.00
$20.00

$20.00
$50.00
$20.00

$20.00
$50.00
$35.00

Breakfast GS Lunch MS/ HS Lunch
$.65 $2.65/ meal $2.85/ meal $3.00/ meal
Aug/Sept (26 days) $68.90 $74.10 $78.00
October (19 days) $50.35 $54.15 $57.00
November (19 days) $50.35 $54.15 $57.00
December (13 days) $34.45 $37.05 $39.00
January (19 days) $50.35 $54.15 $57.00
February (19 days) $50.35 $54.15 $57.00
March (14 days) $37.10 $39.90 $42.00
April (21 days) $55.65 $59.85 $63.00
May (13 days) $34.45 $37.05 $39.00
TOTALS: $431.95 $464.55 $489.00
Adult Pricing: $3.00 $5.00
Reimbursement Rates for Textbook Rental/ Technology Fee

Student enrolls 8/23/23 and withdrawals on or before 10/13/23 100% of fee was collected, 75% of fee refunded
Student enrolls 10/16/23 and withdrawals on or before 12/19/23 75% of fee was collected, 50% of fee refunded
Student enrolls 1/4/24 and withdrawals on or before 3/8/24 50% of fee was collected, 25% of fee refunded
Student enrolls 3/18/24 and withdrawals on or before 5/17/24 25% of fee was collected, 0% of fee refunded




